ESC CONGRESS 2017
CATERING OFFER

MEETING ROOMS

a food experience




COFFEE BREAKS

Coffee break base options

COFFEE BREAK A1
Coffee, infusions & teas, milk

COFFEE BREAK A2
Coffee, teas, milk, mineral water, orange juice

COFFEE BREAK A3
Coffee, teas, milk, mineral water, orange juice
and soft drinks

Extra items

Fresh fruit glass

Individual bag of nuts 40gr
Individual bag of potato crisps 40gr
Cereal bars

Smoothie

Milky drink

Snacks boxes
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Extra supplements

ASSORTED MINI BREAKFAST PASTRIES A
Mini French croissant

Mini sneken

Mini custard and chocolate toursade
Mini chocolate doughnut

ASSORTED MINI BREAKFAST PASTRIES B
Mini cereal croissants

Mini apple and cinammon puff pastry
Mini chocolate croissant

Mini sugar doughnut

SELECTION OF HOME-STYLE MINI SANDWICHES

Mini bread roll with Iberian ham

Apricot and nuts bread roll with Brie cheese

Cereals mini bread roll with smoked salmon, vegetables and herbs
butter

ASSORTED MINI SAVOURY PUFF PASTRY ROLLS
Tuna, Ham, Cheese and Sobrassada
MINI SWEET PUFF PASTRIES

DUO OF AMERICAN COOKIES



COFFEE BREAKS

PRICE PER PERSON:

COFFEE A1

COFFEE A2

COFFEE A3

PASTRIES / TEA CAKES SUPPLEMENT
SANDWICHES SUPPLEMENT

PASTRIES & SANDWICHES SUPPLEMENT

EXTRA ITEMS:

FRESH FRUIT GLASS / SMOOTHIE
MILKY DRINK

Prices for a minimum of 30 people

30 min
6,50 €
8,30 €
9,30 €
1,80 €
2,40 €
3,10 €

4 hours
9,75 €
12,45 €
13,95 €
2,70 €
3,60 €
4,65 €

SNACKS: Individual bag of almonds, peanuts, pistachios, chips

CEREAL BAR

SWEET SNACKS BOX (covers for 15 pax)

Assortment of gummy candies and chocolates

SALTY SNACKS BOX (covers for 15 pax)

Small cured sausages, Parmesan cheese dices, deluxe mix of nuts,
mini puff pastries with tapenade, savory mini pretzels, mix of dried

fruits

8 hours
13,00 €
16,60 €
18,60 €
3,60 €
4,80 €
6,20 €

Prices between 12 and 29 people

30 min
10,50 €
12,30 €
13,30 €
1,80 €
2,40 €
3,10 €

2,80€ / unit
2,50€ / unit
1,80 € / unit
1,80 € / unit

76,50 € / unit

76,50 € / unit

4 hours
15,75 €
18,45 €
19,95 €
2,70 €
3,60 €
4,65 €

8 hours
21,00 €
24,60 €
26,60 €
3,60 €
4,80 €
6,20 €
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In the coffee breaks, the waiters for the setup of the
stations and refreshments are included in the prices
per person. In case the client requires a permanent
waiter, they can order one. The prices for this are in
the end of the document (extra items page)

Prices include high quality disposable material
Ask for a special quote if chinaware is needed
Prices do not include VAT



FINGER BUFFETS
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26t & 30t August

Italian Antipasti salad with grissini

Smoked turkey wrap with mustard and escarole
Micro Bread of smoked salmon tartar

Seafood cocktail with special sauce

Flat bread with goat cheese and rocket
Vegetables, cheese and coriander mini taco

Catalan cream mousse with apple and crumble
Fresh fruit salad
Mini homemade cakes

28t August

Thai salad with chicken, flowers, fruits and peanuts
Pasta elvers salad with salmon and dill

Tuna tataki with an Asian touch

Flat bread with courgettes and Emmental cheese
Mini sandwich of pepper bread with pastrami,
sweetened onion and radish

Mini "Tapas" preserve

Fresh fruit salad
Assortment of cakes
Mini Chocolate lollipops

In the lunch menus, the waiters for the setup of the stations and
service are included in the prices per person.

Prices include high quality disposable material
Ask for a special quote if chinaware is needed
Prices do not include VAT
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27t August

Mediterranean salad with tuna and cereals

Flat bread with tapenade

Focaccia canape with Iberian ham and cream cheese
Galician savoury pastry with tuna

Rhode island prawn salad with avocado

Flowerpot with hummus, vegetables and edible soil

International cheeses
Fresh fruit salad
Assortment of cakes

29t August

Moroccan Vegetable salad

Pumpkin hummus with orange and pomegranate
Assortment of mini pizzas

Maki takos platter

Flat bread with cottage cheese, mushrooms and
rosemary

Peach Gazpacho with king prawn tartar

Fresh fruit salad
Assortment of cheeses
Mini homemade cakes

Drinks: Still mineral water, Sparkling mineral water, juices and soft drinks

Please ask us if you need to include any warm references

Cold lunch: Price per person / day 31,40 €

Menus only available for groups of a minimum of 30 people -



LIGHT FINGER
BUFFETS

26% & 30t August

Italian Antipasti salad with grissini

Smoked turkey wrap with mustard and escarole
Micro Bread of smoked salmon tartar
Flat bread with goat cheese and rocket

Catalan cream mousse with apple and crumble
Fresh fruit salad

28" August

Thai salad with chicken, flowers, fruits and peanuts

Tuna tataki with an Asian touch

Flat bread with courgettes and Emmental cheese
Mini sandwich of pepper bread with pastrami,
sweetened onion and radish

Mini Chocolate lollipops
Fresh fruit salad

In the lunch menus, the waiters for the setup of the stations and
service are included in the prices per person.

Prices include high quality disposable material
Ask for a special quote if chinaware is needed
Prices do not include VAT
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27t August
Mediterranean salad with tuna and cereals
Focaccia canape with Iberian ham and cream cheese

Galician savoury pastry with tuna
Flowerpot with hummus, vegetables and edible soil

Assortment of cakes
Fresh fruit salad

29t August

Moroccan Vegetable salad

Pumpkin hummus with orange and pomegranate
Maki takos platter

Flat bread with cottage cheese, mushrooms and
rosemary

Mini homemade cakes
Fresh fruit salad

Drinks: Still mineral water, Sparkling mineral water, juices and soft drinks

Cold lunch: Price per person/day
25,50 € 20 pax onwards
38,50 € from 12 to 20 pax*

*Minimum order 12 pax



Lunch box A

Snack

Green salad

Iberian ham baguette
Individual cake

Water

Dressings and cutlery set

Lunch box C

Snack
Caesar salad
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Lunch box B

.
Snack I (
Caprese salad -
Baguette with brie and vegetables }
Individual cake
Water

Dressings and cutlery set

Tuna and vegetables baguette

Individual cake
Water

Dressings and cutlery set

Lunch box D

Snack

Caprese salad

Smoked turkey with mustard baguette
Individual cake

Water

Dressings and cutlery set

Lunch box: Price per person / box 16,30 €

Lunch box Vegan

Snack

Green salad

Baguette with eggplant, piquillo peppers and
romesco sauce

Mix of nuts

Water

Dressings and cutlery set

%7.



INDIVIDUAL

ITEMS

MACHINERY &
ACCESSORIES

PROFESSIONAL NESPRESSO COFFEE MACHINE (50 SERVICES)
Includes rental of coffee machine, coffee, a bottle of 8 I. of water,

creamers, cups, sugar and spoons
KETTLE (1L)

FRIDGE PACK
Small fridge including 28 varied soft drinks (mineral waters, Coca-Cola,

Coca-Cola light, orange Fanta, lemon Fanta, plastic glasses)

NESPRESSO COFFEE + FRIDGE PACK
Small fridge including 28 varied soft drinks (mineral waters, Coca-Cola,
Coca-Cola light, orange Fanta, lemon Fanta, plastic glasses) +

Rental of small Nespresso coffee machine (incl. 50 coffee services)

Cardboard coffee cup BIO 125ML (80 u)
Cardboard cappuccino cup BIO 280 (50 u)
Disposable plastic glasses 250cc (80 u)
Disposable cellulose plate 18cm (25 u)
Cocktail napkins 20*20 - Black (100 u)

Ice bag (4 Kg)

Ice bucket and tongs (1 u)

153.90 €

26.70 €

185.00 €

294.50 €

8.80 €
11.30 €
11.20 €
14.65 €
490 €
8.90 €
24.40 €
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Prices include high quality disposable material
(except for the water & glass service)
Prices do not include VAT



INDIVIDUAL
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IT E M S Nespresso coffee refill — regular (50 services) 68.30 € BARCELONA
D RIN KS Nespresso coffee refill — decaffeinated (50 services) 68.30 € Ihr
Nespresso coffee refill — deluxe (40 services) 68.30 € "qn‘ ‘,
Earl grey tea (30 u) 9.90 € |
Green tea (30 u) 9.90 €
Mint infusion (30 u) 9.90 €
Chamomile tea (30 u) 9.90 €
English Breakfast tea (25 u) 9.90 €
Coca-cola can (24 u) 3240 €
Coca-cola light can (24 u) 3240 €
Coca-cola zero can (24 u) 3240 €
Orange Fanta can (24 u) 3240 €
Lemon Fanta can (24 u) 3240 €
Nestea can (24 u) 3240 €
Sprite can (24 u) 3240 €
Free Damm Beer can (24 u) 3370 €
Veri water 0,33 /. PET bottle (35 u) 23.60 €
Sparkling water San Pellegrino 0,5/ PET bottle (24 u) 3240 €
Minute Maid Orange juice (7/. bottle) 5.60 €
Minute Maid Antiox apple, grapes and kiwi juice (7/ bottle) 5.60 €
Minute Maid Peach juice (7/ bottle) 5.60 €
Minute Maid Pineapple juice (7/. bottle) 5.60 €

Price includes high quality disposable material
Prices do not include VAT
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WATER &
EXTRAITEMS

Mineral water for your room

WATER & GLASS SERVICE (1 unit) 2,10 €

WATER DISPENSER 55,70 €
Includes rental of water dispenser , water bottle 18,9 I. and 150 plastic glasses.

WATER DISPENSER REFILL 22,50 €
Includes water bottle 18,9 I. and 150 plastic glasses.

Extra items for menus

Permanent staff for your service / room 8 hours waiter: 211,80 €
4 hours waiter: 121,60 €

Note that companies can serve alcoholic beverages during the reception
organized at the following dates and times only:

Saturday 26 August 2017: from 18:00

sunday 27 August 2017: from 20:00 Prices include high quality disposable material

Monday 28 August 2017: from 20:00 (except for the water & glass service) *

Tuesday 29 August 2017: from 19:45 Prices do nof include VAT




GENERAL

CONDITIONS

GastroFira contact details
for Hands on Tutorials
and Function Spaces:

Maria Mufoz

+34 93 233 3911
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PRICES & SERVICES

« All quoted prices are in Euro and are excluding the legal VAT . Corresponding VAT will be applied in each case
« All prices in this offer do not include staff supplements

+ Any time extensions will have an extra cost depending on your needs

« All services will be presented in high quality disposable material

« All prices on this offer do not include floral decoration

« Services need to be delivered inside the rooms

TECHNICAL NEEDS
*The technical needs will be determined between GastroFira and the client depending on the catering offer chosen. Once the
catering needs have been established, GastroFira will proceed to evaluate the space and facilities given at the meeting room

and make a budget for power and/or water needs.

CONFIRMATION & DEAD LINES
« Dead-line for ordering: 9" August 2017

PAYMENT CONDITIONS

« The total amount of the services required will have to be paid at the moment of the confirmation.

CANCELLATION CONDITIONS

« The orders have to be cancelled by mail or email indicating the reasons

« For all the orders cancelled before the 9t of August we will refund 100 % of the total amount paid.

« For all the orders cancelled from the 9t of August until the 18% of August (7 working days before the congress), we will
refund 50% of the total amount paid.

« From 19t of August, 100% of the service will be charged.
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CATERING

ORDER FORM

GastroFira contact details
for Hands on Tutorials
and Function Spaces:

Maria Mufoz

+34 93 233 3911

GENERAL INFORMATION

COMPANY NAME EMAIL
CONTACT PERSON

VAT NUMBER CONTACT TEL.
ADDRESS CELL PHONE DURING SHOW

ZIP CODE - CITY HALL/FLOOR
COUNTRY ROOM NAME & NUMBER

CATERING ORDERS

DATE N° PEOPLE TYPE OF SERVICE LOCATION

STARTING TIME

SUGGESTIONS, COMMENTS

We will contact you shortly to close the offer in each service

PAYMENT CONDITIONS
PLEASE, VALID THIS ORDER FORM WITH A CREDIT CARD NUMBER

CARD HOLDER NAME
CREDIT CARD NUMBER
EXPIRY DATE /

CREDIT CARD TYPE VISA/EC/MC AMEX DINNERS
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THANK YOU




