

ESC CONGRESS 2017 CATERING OFFER MEETING ROOMS

COFFEE BREAKS



Coffee break base options

COFFEE BREAK A1 Coffee, infusions & teas, milk

COFFEE BREAK A2 Coffee, teas, milk, mineral water, orange juice

COFFEE BREAK A3 Coffee, teas, milk, mineral water, orange juice and soft drinks

Extra items

Fresh fruit glass Individual bag of nuts 40gr Individual bag of potato crisps 40gr Cereal bars Smoothie Milky drink Snacks boxes

Extra supplements

ASSORTED MINI BREAKFAST PASTRIES A Mini French croissant Mini sneken Mini custard and chocolate toursade Mini chocolate doughnut

ASSORTED MINI BREAKFAST PASTRIES B Mini cereal croissants Mini apple and cinammon puff pastry Mini chocolate croissant Mini sugar doughnut

SELECTION OF HOME-STYLE MINI SANDWICHES Mini bread roll with Iberian ham Apricot and nuts bread roll with Brie cheese Cereals mini bread roll with smoked salmon, vegetables and herbs butter

ASSORTED MINI SAVOURY PUFF PASTRY ROLLS Tuna, Ham, Cheese and Sobrassada

MINI SWEET PUFF PASTRIES

DUO OF AMERICAN COOKIES



COFFEE BREAKS



PRICE PER PERSON:

	Prices for a minimum of 30 people			Prices between 12 and 29 people		
	30 min	4 hours	8 hours	30 min	4 hours	8 hours
COFFEE A1	6,50 €	9,75 €	13,00 €	10,50 €	15,75 €	21,00 €
COFFEE A2	8,30 €	12,45 €	16,60 €	12,30 €	18,45 €	24,60 €
COFFEE A3	9,30 €	13,95 €	18,60 €	13,30 €	19,95 €	26,60 €
PASTRIES / TEA CAKES SUPPLEMENT	1,80 €	2,70 €	3,60 €	1,80 €	2,70 €	3,60 €
SANDWICHES SUPPLEMENT	2,40 €	3,60 €	4,80 €	2,40 €	3,60 €	4,80 €
PASTRIES & SANDWICHES SUPPLEMENT	3,10 €	4,65 €	6,20 €	3,10 €	4,65 €	6,20 €

EXTRA ITEMS:

FRESH FRUIT GLASS / SMOOTHIE	2,80€ / unit	
MILKY DRINK	2,50€ / unit	
SNACKS: Individual bag of almonds, peanuts, pistachios, chips	1,80 € / unit	In the coffee breaks, the waiters stations and refreshments are in
CEREAL BAR	1,80 € / unit	per person. In case the client re waiter, they can order one. The
SWEET SNACKS BOX (covers for 15 pax) Assortment of gummy candies and chocolates	76,50 € / unit	the end of the documer
SALTY SNACKS BOX (covers for 15 pax) Small cured sausages, Parmesan cheese dices, deluxe mix of nuts,	76,50 € / unit	Prices include high quality Ask for a special quote if Prices

SAL Sma mini puff pastries with tapenade, savory mini pretzels, mix of dried fruits

ers for the setup of the included in the prices requires a permanent he prices for this are in ient (extra items page)

> lity disposable material if chinaware is needed es do not include VAT





FINGER BUFFETS



26th & 30th August

Italian Antipasti salad with grissini Smoked turkey wrap with mustard and escarole Micro Bread of smoked salmon tartar Seafood cocktail with special sauce Flat bread with goat cheese and rocket Vegetables, cheese and coriander mini taco

Catalan cream mousse with apple and crumble Fresh fruit salad Mini homemade cakes

28th August

Thai salad with chicken, flowers, fruits and peanuts Pasta elvers salad with salmon and dill Tuna tataki with an Asian touch Flat bread with courgettes and Emmental cheese Mini sandwich of pepper bread with pastrami, sweetened onion and radish Mini "Tapas" preserve

Fresh fruit salad Assortment of cakes Mini Chocolate lollipops

27th August

Mediterranean salad with tuna and cereals Flat bread with tapenade Focaccia canape with Iberian ham and cream cheese Galician savoury pastry with tuna Rhode island prawn salad with avocado Flowerpot with hummus, vegetables and edible soil

International cheeses Fresh fruit salad Assortment of cakes

29th August

Moroccan Vegetable salad Pumpkin hummus with orange and pomegranate Assortment of mini pizzas Maki takos platter Flat bread with cottage cheese, mushrooms and rosemary Peach Gazpacho with king prawn tartar

Fresh fruit salad Assortment of cheeses Mini homemade cakes

Drinks: Still mineral water, Sparkling mineral water, juices and soft drinks

In the lunch menus, the waiters for the setup of the stations and service are included in the prices per person.

Prices include high quality disposable material Ask for a special quote if chinaware is needed Prices do not include VAT Please ask us if you need to include any warm references

Cold lunch: Price per person / day 31,40 €

Menus only available for groups of a minimum of 30 people



LIGHT FINGER BUFFETS



26th & 30th August Italian Antipasti salad with grissini

Smoked turkey wrap with mustard and escarole Micro Bread of smoked salmon tartar Flat bread with goat cheese and rocket

Catalan cream mousse with apple and crumble Fresh fruit salad

28th August Thai salad with chicken, flowers, fruits and peanuts

Tuna tataki with an Asian touch Flat bread with courgettes and Emmental cheese Mini sandwich of pepper bread with pastrami, sweetened onion and radish

Mini Chocolate lollipops Fresh fruit salad 29th August Moroccan Vegetable salad

27th August

Assortment of cakes

Fresh fruit salad

Pumpkin hummus with orange and pomegranate Maki takos platter Flat bread with cottage cheese, mushrooms and rosemary

Mediterranean salad with tuna and cereals

Galician savoury pastry with tuna

Focaccia canape with Iberian ham and cream cheese

Flowerpot with hummus, vegetables and edible soil

Mini homemade cakes Fresh fruit salad

Drinks: Still mineral water, Sparkling mineral water, juices and soft drinks

In the lunch menus, the waiters for the setup of the stations and service are included in the prices per person.

Prices include high quality disposable material Ask for a special quote if chinaware is needed Prices do not include VAT Cold lunch: Price per person/day 25,50 € 20 pax onwards 38,50 € from 12 to 20 pax*



ESC

CONGRESS

BARCELON

LUNCH KITS



Lunch box A

Snack Green salad Iberian ham baguette Individual cake Water Dressings and cutlery set

Lunch box B

Snack Caprese salad Baguette with brie and vegetables Individual cake Water Dressings and cutlery set



Lunch box C

Snack Caesar salad Tuna and vegetables baguette Individual cake Water Dressings and cutlery set

Lunch box D

Snack Caprese salad Smoked turkey with mustard baguette Individual cake Water Dressings and cutlery set

Lunch box Vegan

Snack Green salad Baguette with eggplant, piquillo peppers and romesco sauce Mix of nuts Water Dressings and cutlery set

Lunch box: Price per person / box 16,30 €

INDIVIDUAL ITEMS MACHINERY & ACCESSORIES



PROFESSIONAL NESPRESSO COFFEE MACHINE (50 SERVICES) Includes rental of coffee machine, coffee, a bottle of 8 l. of water, creamers, cups, sugar and spoons	153.90 €
KETTLE (1L)	26.70 €
FRIDGE PACK Small fridge including 28 varied soft drinks (mineral waters, Coca-Cola, Coca-Cola light, orange Fanta, lemon Fanta, plastic glasses)	185.00 €
NESPRESSO COFFEE + FRIDGE PACK Small fridge including 28 varied soft drinks (mineral waters, Coca-Cola, Coca-Cola light, orange Fanta, lemon Fanta, plastic glasses) + Rental of small Nespresso coffee machine (incl. 50 coffee services)	294.50 €
Cardboard coffee cup BIO 125ML (80 u)	8.80 €
Cardboard cappuccino cup BIO 280 (50 u)	11.30 €
Disposable plastic glasses 250cc (80 u)	11.20 €
Disposable cellulose plate 18cm (25 u)	14.65 €
Cocktail napkins 20*20 - Black (100 u)	4.90 €
Ice bag (4 Kg)	8.90 €
Ice bucket and tongs (1 u)	24.40 €



Prices include high quality disposable material (except for the water & glass service) Prices do not include VAT







Nespresso coffee refill – regular (50 services)	68.30 €
Nespresso coffee refill – decaffeinated (50 services)	68.30 €
Nespresso coffee refill – deluxe (40 services)	68.30 €
Earl grey tea (30 u)	9.90 €
Green tea (30 u)	9.90 €
Mint infusion (30 u)	9.90 €
Chamomile tea (30 u)	9.90 €
English Breakfast tea (25 u)	9.90 €
Coca-cola can (24 u)	32.40 €
Coca-cola light can (24 u)	32.40 €
Coca-cola zero can (24 u)	32.40 €
Orange Fanta can (24 u)	32.40 €
Lemon Fanta can (24 u)	32.40 €
Nestea can (24 u)	32.40 €
Sprite can (24 u)	32.40 €
Free Damm Beer can (24 u)	33.70 €
Veri water 0,33 I. PET bottle (35 u)	23.60 €
Sparkling water San Pellegrino 0,51 PET bottle (24 u)	32.40 €
Minute Maid Orange juice (11. bottle)	5.60 €
Minute Maid Antiox apple, grapes and kiwi juice (11. bottle)	5.60 €
Minute Maid Peach juice (11. bottle)	5.60 €
Minute Maid Pineapple juice (11. bottle)	5.60 €



.

WATER & EXTRA ITEMS



Mineral water for your room

WATER & GLASS SERVICE (1 unit)	2,10 €
WATER DISPENSER Includes rental of water dispenser , water bottle 18,9 l. and 150 plastic glasses.	55,70 €
WATER DISPENSER REFILL Includes water bottle 18,9 l. and 150 plastic glasses.	22,50 €



Extra items for menus

Permanent staff for your service / room

8 hours waiter: 211,80 € 4 hours waiter: 121,60 €

Note that companies can serve alcoholic beverages during the reception organized at the following dates and times only:

Saturday 26 August 2017: from 18:00 Sunday 27 August 2017: from 20:00 Monday 28 August 2017: from 20:00 Tuesday 29 August 2017: from 19:45

Prices include high quality disposable material (except for the water & glass service) Prices do not include VAT



GENERAL CONDITIONS

GastroFira contact details for Hands on Tutorials and Function Spaces:

Maria Muñoz mmunoz@firabarcelona.com +34 93 233 3911

PRICES & SERVICES

- All quoted prices are in Euro and are excluding the legal VAT . Corresponding VAT will be applied in each case
- All prices in this offer do not include staff supplements
- Any time extensions will have an extra cost depending on your needs
- All services will be presented in high quality disposable material
- All prices on this offer do not include floral decoration
- Services need to be delivered inside the rooms

TECHNICAL NEEDS

•The technical needs will be determined between GastroFira and the client depending on the catering offer chosen. Once the catering needs have been established, GastroFira will proceed to evaluate the space and facilities given at the meeting room and make a budget for power and/or water needs.

CONFIRMATION & DEAD LINES

• Dead-line for ordering: 9th August 2017

PAYMENT CONDITIONS

• The total amount of the services required will have to be paid at the moment of the confirmation.

CANCELLATION CONDITIONS

- The orders have to be cancelled by mail or email indicating the reasons
- For all the orders cancelled before the 9th of August we will refund 100 % of the total amount paid.
- For all the orders cancelled from the 9th of August until the 18th of August (7 working days before the congress), we will

refund 50% of the total amount paid.

• From 19th of August, 100% of the service will be charged.



CATERING ORDER FORM

GastroFira contact details for Hands on Tutorials and Function Spaces:

Maria Muñoz

mmunoz@firabarcelona.con +34 93 233 3911

GENERAL INFORMATION

COMPANY NAME VAT NUMBER ADDRESS ZIP CODE - CITY COUNTRY

EMAIL	
CONTACT PERSON	
CONTACT TEL.	
CELL PHONE DURING SHOW	
HALL/FLOOR	
ROOM NAME & NUMBER	

CATERING ORDERS

DATE	N° PEOPLE	TYPE OF SERVICE	LOCATION	STARTING TIME

SUGGESTIONS, COMMENTS

We will contact you shortly to close the offer in each service

PAYMENT CONDITIONS

PLEASE, VALID THIS ORDER FORM WITH A CREDIT CARD NUMBER

CARD HOLDER NAME CREDIT CARD NUMBER EXPIRY DATE		·	
CREDIT CARD TYPE	VISA/EC/MC	AMEX	DINNERS



THANK YOU

Gastrofira a lood experience